

**D/L 07**  
17.03.2025  
Court No.14  
PRADIP

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

**WPA 5324 of 2025**

**DLPC DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED  
Vs.  
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.**

*Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Debashis Karmakar*  
*Mr. Arkadipta Sengupta*  
*Mr. Parikshit Lakhota*  
*Mr. Satyam Ojha*

*...for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. Sk. Md. Galib*  
*Mr. Manish Biswas*

*...for the State.*

*Ms. Sonal Sinha*  
*Ms. Shabnam Farooqui*  
*Mr. Sandipan Das*

*...for the Respondent no. 11.*

1. Quite a few of the respondents are not represented despite service.
2. Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.
3. Let a further notice be served upon the non-appearing respondents intimating that the matter will appear in the list on 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

**(Amrita Sinha, J.)**