

**M/L 77**  
17.06\*.2025  
Court No.14  
PRADIP

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

**WPA 5324 of 2025**

**DLPC DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED  
Vs.  
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Debashis Karmakar*  
*Mr. Arkadipta Sengupta*  
*Mr. Arya Nandi*  
*Mr. Styam Ojha*

*...for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. Manish Biswas*

*...for the State.*

*Ms. Sonal Sinha*  
*Mr. Sandipan Das*

*...for the Respondent no. 11.*

*Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurta*  
*Ms. Anindita Das*

*...for the Respondent no. 12.*

*Mr. Chayan Gupta*  
*Mr. Aritra Basu*  
*Mr. Saaqib Siddiqui*

*...for the WBHIDCO.*

*Mr. N.C. Bihani*

*...for the DSDA.*

1. Affidavit-in-oppositions on behalf of the respondent nos. 7 & 8 and respondent no. 12 filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. Learned advocate for the petitioners seeks time to file reply to the oppositions filed.
3. Let reply be filed within a period of three weeks from date.
4. The interim order that is subsisting in the matter is extended till 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

5. Leave granted to the petitioner to get the matter heard before any other Bench having determination.

**(Amrita Sinha, J.)**