

03
16.09.2025
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 5324 of 2025

**DLPC Developers Pvt. Ltd.
-versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Debashis Karmakar,
Mr. Arya Nandi,
Mr. Satyam Ojha.
...For the Petitioner.**

**Mr. Sk. Galib, Sr. Adv,
Mr. Manish Biswas.
...For the State.**

**Ms. Sonal Sinha,
Mr. Sandipan Das,
Mr. Shabham Farooqui.
...For SPCB & CRZ.**

**Mr. Chayan Gupta,
Mr. Sandip Dasgupta,
Mr. Saaqib Siddiqui.
...For HIDCO.**

**Mr. Nayan Chand Bihani, Sr. Adv,
Ms. Papiya Banerjee Bihani.
...For DSDA.**

**Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurta.
...For the Respondent No.12.**

1. The interim order that is subsisting in the matter is extended till 19th December, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

2. Affidavit on behalf of the respondent no.5 and the reply thereto by the petitioner filed in Court today are taken on record.

3. Affidavit-in-reply by the petitioner to the opposition filed by the respondent nos. 7, 8 and 12 filed in Court today is also taken on record.

4. Liberty granted to all the parties to take steps for getting the matter heard before any other Hon'ble Bench having determination.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)