

S/L 4
12.02.2026
Court. No. 25
Sourav

WPA 5324 of 2025

**DLPC Developers Private Limited
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debashis Karmakar
Mr. Arya Nandi
Mr. Arkadipta Sengupta
Mr. Rabindra Kr. Mitra
Mr. Parikshit Lakhota
Mr. Satyam Ojha

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Sk. Md. Galib, Sr. Govt. Adv.
Mr. Manish Biswas

... for the State.

Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurta

... for the respondent no. 12.

Ms. Sonal Sinha
Ms. Kazi Tania Parveen

... for S.P.C.B.

Mr. Chayan Gupta
Ms. Samridha Sen
Mr. S. Siddiqui

... for W.B. H.I.D.C.O.

1. Though the matter is specially fixed today for hearing at 2.00 p.m. but due to unavoidable circumstances, the matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner has mentioned the matters and submits that the interim order is till today and prayed for extension of interim order.
3. In view of the submission made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the interim order is extended till February 24, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
4. Let the matter remain in the list.

(Krishna Rao, J.)