

S/L 24
23.03.2026
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 5324 of 2025

DLPC Developers Private Limited
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Debashis Karmakar
Mr. Arkadipta Sengupta
Mr. Arya nandi
Mr. Parikshit Lakhota
Mr. Satyam Ojha
Ms. Ajanta Banerjee

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Soumya Mukherjee

...for W.B.P.C.B.

1. Though the matter is listed as item no. 24 in the today's list but due to paucity of time matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Accordingly, learned counsel for the petitioner prayed for extension of interim order.
3. The interim order is extended till April 2, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
4. Let the matter be remained in the list.

(Krishna Rao, J.)